

SCC No.1466 OF 2024

:: ORDER BELOW EXH. 10 ::

Filed.

Date : 17/08/2026

(Sanjay D.Wankhede)
Judicial Magistrate First Class, Court no. 1
Ghodnadi, Tal. Shirur, Dist. Pune.

:: ORDER BELOW EXH. 11 ::

Read application. Heard the Ld. Advocate for the accused. Warrant issued against accused is cancelled subject to penalty of Rs. **100/-**.

Date : 17/08/2026

(Sanjay D.Wankhede)
Judicial Magistrate First Class, Court no. 1
Ghodnadi, Tal. Shirur, Dist. Pune.

:: ORDER BELOW EXH.NO. 12 ::

Accused be released on bail on executing P.B. and S.B of Rs.5,000/-.

Date : 17/08/2026

(Sanjay D.Wankhede)
Judicial Magistrate First Class, Court no. 1
Ghodnadi, Tal. Shirur, Dist. Pune.

:: ORDER BELOW EXH.NO. 13 to 17 ::

Allowed.

Date : 17/08/2026

(Sanjay D.Wankhede)
Judicial Magistrate First Class, Court no. 1
Ghodnadi, Tal. Shirur, Dist. Pune.

SCC No.1466 OF 2024

:: ORDER BELOW EXH. 14, 15 and 16 ::

Seen and filed.

Date : 17/08/2026

(Sanjay D.Wankhede)
Judicial Magistrate First Class, Court no. 1
Ghodnadi, Tal. Shirur, Dist. Pune.